

Decision No MB/2024/06

of the Management Board of the Agency for Support for BEREC ('BEREC Office') on the approval of the Greening Action Plan for BEREC and for the BEREC Office

The Management Board of the BEREC Office,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2018/1971 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 December 2018 establishing the Body of European Regulators for Electronic Communications (BEREC) and the Agency for Support for BEREC ('BEREC Office'), amending Regulation (EU) 2015/2120 and repealing Regulation (EC) No 1211/2009¹, and in particular Articles 23 (1) and 24 (7) thereof;

Having regard to Rules of Procedure of the Management Board of the BEREC Office², and in particular to Article 12 thereof;

Having regard to the SPD 2024-2026 and in particular the Annex VI: Environment management.

Whereas:

The Annex VI: Environment management of the SPD 2024-2026 which states that the BEREC Office should develop a Multiannual Greening Action Plan for BEREC and the BEREC Office that will include targets and steps for GHG reduction (to be submitted for approval at the 58th BEREC Board of Regulators and BEREC Office Management Board plenary meetings in March 2024).

-

¹ OJ L 321, 17.12.2018, p. 1–35 (BG, ES, CS, DA, DE, ET, EL, EN, FR, GA, HR, IT, LV, LT, HU, MT, NL, PL, PT, RO, SK, SL, FI, SV); https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?qid=1575289447726&uri=CELEX:32018R1971;

² MB (19) 108, Rules of Procedure on the operation of Expert Networking Groups, 06 December 2019;

Has adopted the following decision:

Article 1

Approves the draft Greening Action Plan for BEREC and for the BEREC Office for publication.

Done at Zagreb, on 7 March 2024.

For the Management Board

Mr. Tonko Obuljen **MB Chairperson**